has agreed to grant the necessary easement subject to the terms and conditions of this 
Easement Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements 
set forth herein and consideration from the City to JRKros in the amount of $7500 
(seven thousand five hundred dollars) , together with other good and valuable 
consideration , the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the 
Parties agree as follows: 

1. Grant of Easement. JRKros hereby grants and conveys to the City a 
perpetual, non-exclusive easement on, over, under, across, and through the Brass Rail